PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6684006

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| VERMEER MV SOLUTIONS, INC. | 04/29/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VERMEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1210 VERMEER ROAD EAST | |
| City: | PELLA | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 50219 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10350967 |
| Application Number: | 10871491 |
| Application Number: | 10971455 |
| Application Number: | 11501618 |
| Application Number: | 11543584 |
| Application Number: | 11544428 |
| Application Number: | 12433587 |
| Application Number: | 12979114 |
| Application Number: | 13175510 |
| Application Number: | 13243231 |
| Application Number: | 13365671 |
| Application Number: | 13669068 |
| Application Number: | 13724559 |
| Application Number: | 13751987 |
| Application Number: | 14027839 |
| Application Number: | 14200532 |
| Application Number: | 14266159 |
| Application Number: | 14266354 |
| Application Number: | 14266439 |
| Application Number: | 14480304 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 056085 FRAME: 0906

506637197

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14935845 |
| Application Number: | 14956220 |
| Application Number: | 15018475 |
| Application Number: | 15018655 |
| Application Number: | 15219198 |
| Application Number: | 15412623 |
| Application Number: | 15709390 |
| Application Number: | 15811507 |
| Application Number: | 15811620 |
| Application Number: | 15859223 |
| Application Number: | 15967374 |
| Application Number: | 16383031 |
| Application Number: | 16786903 |
| Application Number: | 17087440 |
| Application Number: | 17192739 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: nshimakawaurena@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N WATER ST Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 489825-9000 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD L. KAISER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Richard L. Kaiser/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/29/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Vermeer MV Solutions Inc. to VMC) dated 4-29-2021#page1.tif source=Assignment (Vermeer MV Solutions Inc. to VMC) dated 4-29-2021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056085 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vermeer MV Solutions, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a company having offices at 2006 Perimeter Rd, Greenville, South Carolina 29605, has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Vermeer Manufacturing Company ("ASSIGNEE"), a company having offices at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, Iowa for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

its right, title, and worldwide interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the applications listed in the Patent Schedule attached hereto ('APPLICATIONS"), and, its right, title, and worldwide interest in and to: (a) each of the APPLICATIONS; (b) all applications claiming priority from each of the APPLICATIONS; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications for each of the APPLICATIONS that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b) and (c) above and (e) all right of priority in each of the APPLICATIONS, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement.

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment is executed on the date(s) indicated below.

Name: Dave Van Wyk

Vermeer MV Solutions, Inc.

Dated: 4/22/2021
Name: Daniel Huitink

Vermeer Manufacturing Company (ASSIGNEE)

(ASSIGNOR)

PATENT REEL: 056085 FRAME: 0908

PATENT SCHEDULE

| COUNTRY | APPLICATION NO. | FILING DATE | PATENT NO. | GRANT DATE |
|---------|-----------------|-------------|---|------------|
| U.S. | 10/350,967 | 01/23/2003 | 6,867,596 | 03/15/2005 |
| U.S. | 10/871,491 | 06/18/2004 | 7,088,105 | 08/08/2006 |
| U.S. | 10/971,455 | 10/22/2004 | 7,484,322 | 2/3/2009 |
| U.S. | 11/501,618 | 8/8/2006 | 7,282,920 | 10/16/2007 |
| U.S. | 11/543,584 | 10/5/2006 | 7,743,537 | 6/29/2010 |
| U.S. | 11/544,428 | 10/6/2006 | 7,837,050 | 11/23/2010 |
| U.S. | 12/433,587 | 4/30/2009 | 8,276,687 | 10/2/2012 |
| U.S. | 12/979,114 | 12/27/2010 | 8,360,260 | 1/29/2013 |
| U.S. | 13/175,510 | 07/1/ 2011 | 8,336,231 | 12/25/2012 |
| U.S. | 13/243,231 | 9/23/2011 | 8,302,704 | 11/6/2012 |
| U.S. | 13/365,671 | 2/3/2012 | 9,181,752 | 11/10/2015 |
| U.S. | 13/669,068 | 11/5/2012 | 8,534,385 | 9/17/2013 |
| U.S. | 13/724,559 | 12/21/2012 | 8,667,717 | 3/11/2014 |
| U.S. | 13/751,987 | 1/28/2013 | 8,925,753 | 1/6/2015 |
| U.S. | 14/027,839 | 9/16/013 | 8,827,007 | 9/9/2014 |
| U.S. | 14/200,532 | 3/7/2014 | 9,399,853 | 7/26/2016 |
| U.S. | 14/266,159 | 4/30/2014 | 9,260,048 | 2/16/2016 |
| U.S. | 14/266,354 | 4/30/2014 | 9,260,049 | 2/16/2016 |
| U.S. | 14/266,439 | 4/30/2014 | 9,260,050 | 2/16/2016 |
| U.S. | 14/480,304 | 9/8/2014 | 9,551,187 | 1/24/2017 |
| U.S. | 14/935,845 | 11/9/2015 | 9,816,321 | 11/14/2017 |
| U.S. | 14/956,220 | 12/1/2015 | 9,857,494 | 1/2/2018 |
| U.S. | 15/018,475 | 2/8/2016 | 10,563,375 | 2/18/2020 |
| U.S. | 15/018,655 | 2/8/2016 | 10,259,647 | 4/16/2019 |
| U.S. | 15/219,198 | 7/25/2016 | 9,816,250 | 11/14/2017 |
| U.S. | 15/412,623 | 1/23/2017 | 10,309,155 | 6/4/2019 |
| U.S. | 15/709,390 | 9/19/2017 | 10,876,366 | 12/29/2020 |
| U.S. | 15/811,507 | 11/13/2017 | 10,443,210 | 10/15/2019 |
| U.S. | 15/811,620 | 11/13/2017 | 10,577,865 | 3/3/2020 |
| U.S. | 15/859,223 | 12/29/2017 | 10,088,591 | 10/2/2018 |
| U.S. | 15/967,374 | 4/30/2018 | 10,337,167 | 7/2/2019 |
| U.S. | 16/383,031 | 4/12/2019 | 10,773,877 | 9/15/2020 |
| U.S. | 16/786,903 | 2/10/2020 | 10,844,575 | 11/24/2020 |
| U.S. | 17/087,440 | 11/2/2020 | 44 | |
| U.S. | 17/192,739 | 3/4/2021 | *************************************** | |

PATENT REEL: 056085 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 04/29/2021